505591848 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5638648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

N	ame	Execution Date
TINPLAY,LLC		07/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&M INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS	
Street Address:	4375 60TH ST	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8225956
Patent Number:	8646645
Patent Number:	8763844
Patent Number:	9161663
Patent Number:	D658019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

	0507		
Phone:	8587170738		
Email:	michael@tinplay.com		
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL BOLMEY		
Address Line 1:	4375	60TH ST	
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92115		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL BOLMEY	
SIGNATURE:		/Michael Bolmey/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/26/2019	
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5		•	

source=IP Coverpage#page1.tif
source=IP Coverpage#page2.tif
source=IP Coverpage#page3.tif
source=IP Coverpage#page4.tif
source=IP Coverpage#page5.tif

Whereas, I		Bertey	is owner of said	
patent/appl	ication <u>></u>	5%,019	~ *	
Whereas,				
	<u> </u>	<u>) AROUGHA</u>	<u></u>	

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this ____ ひゆつぶへり Mari V

Traich Signature

Whereas, I	CHAD	Berhey	is owner	of said
patent/app	lication	9161663	·····**	·
Whereas,				
	<u>A, EM</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application _______.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this <u>And Barky</u> Signature <u>Jac Sinkey</u>

Whereas, I _	<u>chad S</u>	<u>Serkey</u>	is owner of said	d
<u>paten</u> t/appl	ication <u>3</u> 7	<u>63, 94</u>	¢	
Whereas,	a. Q. M	Annona	Se. 1.199	
			<u></u>	

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application 8763844.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this <u>Mad</u> Beduy

Whereas, I	<u>Chad Be</u>	ecitey	is owner of said	
_patent/applic	ation <u></u>	< <u> </u>		
Whereas,				
	A QM	INADJUMINA	<u> 9 ody ök</u>	

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application $\frac{\Im 225933}{25933}$.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Mad Suhy Executed this $\underline{\bigcirc a \&}$ Signature _

Whereas, I	<u>CHad</u>	Berney	is owne	r of said
patent/appli	cation \underline{Q}	646.645	x	
Whereas,				
	<u>x BM</u>	<u>ÌAAANGEMUR</u>	<u>pruluês</u>	
			ŝ	

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application <u>\$646645</u>.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this ______ Mac Serkey

Signature ____

RECORDED: 07/26/2019